
Secretariat (NY) 
Departmental Focal 
Points for Women Dept. Focal points and Alternates E-mail addresses Duty Station

CTED Ms. Mariam Estrada estradam@un.org NY

DESA Ms. Akiko Ito (A) ito@un.org NY
DESA Ms. Valentina Resta restav@un.org NY
DESA Mr. Jonas Rabinovitch rabinovitch@un.org NY
DFS Ms. Ingrid Amaya amaya@un.org NY
DFS /LSD/SSS/ES Ms. Dubravka Marijanovic Prolic (A) marijanovicprolic@un.org NY
DGACM Ms. Maria Nobrega (A) nobregam@un.org NY
DGACM (observer) Mr. Kenji Nakano Nakano@un.org NY
DM/OCSS Ms. Jennifer Branche branche@un.org NY
DM/OCSS Ms. Anne Fraser (A) frasera@un.org NY
DM/OPPBA  Ms. Roxana Ghiciu ghiciu@un.org NY
DM/OPPBA  Ms. Sheryl Simmons (A) johnson10@un.org NY
DPA Angela Bargellini  bargellini@un.org
DPA Laura Bologna  bologna@un.org  
DPI Ms. Gail Bindley-Taylor Sainte sainte@un.org NY
DPKO Ms. Ilene Cohn cohn@un.org NY
DPKO Ms. Danielle Koster kosterd@un.org NY
DSG Mr. Pio Smith smithpio@un.org NY
DSS Ms. Leslie Fair-Page fair-page@un.org NY
DSS Ms. Cornelia Young Young2@un.org NY
DSS Ms. Karen Duncan (A) duncank@un.org NY
DSS Ms. Magan Haye-Coleman (A) hayecolman@un.org NY
OCHA Ms.Fatoumatta Mboge-Jallow mboge@un.org NY
OCHA Ms. Victoria Saiz-Omenaca saiz-omenaca@un.org
OHCHR Ms. Taryn Lesser TLesser@ohchr.org NY

Ms.Gloria Carrera gcarrera@ohchr.org
OIOS Ms. Magdella Chotoosingh chotoosingh@un.org NY
OIOS Ms. Christa Lex(A) lex@un.org NY
OLA Ms. Gabriele Goettsche-Wanli goettsche-wanli@un.org NY
OSAA Ms. Juliet Wasswa-Mugambwa wasswa-mugambwa@un.org NY
PBSO Willemijn Van Lelyveld vanlelyveld@un.org NY
Regional Commissions , NY Ms. Daniela Simioni simioni@un.org NY
UNJSPF Ms. Melinda George georgem@un.org NY
UNJSPF Ms. Maya Fridman (A) fridman@un.org NY
UNODA Katja Flueckiger flueckigerk@un.org Ny
UNODA Mr. Xiaoyu Wang wangxy@un.org Ny
UNODA Mr Nicolas Gérard nicolas.gerard@un.org Ny
UN-OHRLLS Ms. Susanna Wolf wolf1@un.org NY

OFPW, UN Women staff Aparna Mehrotra aparna.mehrotra@unwomen.org
Marilyn Dawson marilyn.dawson@unwomen.org
Janaki Murthy janaki.murthy@unwomen.org
Dolores Sevilla dolores.sevilla@unwomen.org

Focal points away 
from New York

ECA   (Economic Commission for 
Africa) Ms. Houda Mejri HMejri@uneca.org Addis Ababa
ECE    (Economic Commission for 
Europe) Ms. Virginia Cram-Martos              Virginia.cram-martos@unece.org Geneva
ECE    (Economic Commission for 
Europe) Ms. Tiina Luige(A) tiina.luige@unece.org Geneva
ECLAC   (Economic Commission 
for Latin America and the 
Caribbean) Ms. Militza Buitrago Militza.BUITRAGO@cepal.org Santiago
ESCAP (Economic and Social 
Commission for Asia and the 
Pacific) Ms. Marie Sicat sicat@un.org Bangkok
ESCAP (Economic and Social 
Commission for Asia and the 
Pacific) Ms. Beverly Jones jones@un.org Bangkok

ESCWA   (Economic and Social 
Commission for Western Asia) Ms. Miranda Hawa                 hawam@un.org Beirut
ICTR (International Criminal 
Tribunal for Rwanda) Ms. Sera Ameso Attika attikas@un.org Arusha

ICTY  (International Criminal 
Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia) Ms.Michelle Jarvis jarvis.icty@un.org The Hague

ICTY  (International Criminal 
Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia) Claudia Hoefer (A) hoefer.icty@un.org

ICTY  (International Criminal 
Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia) Dijana Krizanovic(A) Krizanovic@un.org
OCHA Ms. Madeleine Dendormbaye Keitoro Dendormbayekeitoro@un.org OCHA/FIELD
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OCHA/UNOG  (Office for the 
Coordination of Humanitarian 
Affairs)

Aoibheann O'Keeffe okeeffe@un.org

Rachel Quick quickr@un.org
OHCHR (Office of the United 
Nations High Commissioner for 
Human Rights) Ms.Helen Ardiff (A) hardiff@ohchr.org Geneva

Special Court for Sierra Leone Ms.Claire Carlton-Hancile (A) Carlton-Hanciles@un.org Sierra Leone
UNCHS/UNHABITAT (United 
Nations Centre for Human 
Settlements) Ms. Lucia Kiwala Lucia.Kiwala@unhabitat.org Nairobi
UNCHS/UNHABITAT (United 
Nations Centre for Human 
Settlements) Ms. Dorothy Mutizwa-Mangiza (A) Dorothy.Mutizwa-Mangiza@UNHABITAT.org Nairobi
UNCTAD(United Nations 
Conference on Trade and 
Development Ms. Anne Miroux Anne.Miroux@unctad.org Geneva

Ms. Yuefen Li (A) Yuefen.Li@unctad.org Geneva
UNEP (United Nations 
Environment Programme) Mrs. Janet Macharia Janet.Macharia@unep.org

UNIDIR(United Nations Institute for 
Disarmament Research) Ms. Sonia Billard sbillard@unog.ch Geneva
UNOG  (United Nations Office at 
Geneva) Geneva
UNON (United Nations Office in 
Nairobi)  Mrs. Vibeke Glavind Vibeke.Glavind@unon.org
UNOV  (United Nations Office at 
Vienna) and UNODC (United 
Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNOV/UNODC) Ms.Irka Kuleshnyk, Focal Point Irka.KULESHNYK@unodc.org Vienna
UNOV  (United Nations Office at 
Vienna) and UNODC (United 
Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNOV/UNODC) Ms.Angela Me, Focal Point ME@unodc.org Vienna
UNOV  (United Nations Office at 
Vienna) and UNODC (United 
Nations Office on Drugs and Crime 
(UNOV/UNODC) Ms.Natercia Rodrigues (A) Natercia.RODRIGUES@unoosa.org Vienna




